
 

 

Support Services/ Detectives 

Detective Division 

688-5273 Ext. 555 

 

 

 
 
Lieutenant Michele Neary neary@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273 
 Ext. 577 

 
 
 
Sergeant Anthony Valenti valenti@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273  
Ext. 512 

 
 
 
Detective Renee LeGeyt legeyt@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273  
Ext. 521 

 
 
 
Detective David Blezard blezard@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273  
Ext. 541 

 
 
 
Detective 

Brian 
Connaughton connaughton@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273  
Ext. 515 

 
 
 
Detective Kari Glaude glaude@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273  
Ext. 546 

 
 
 
Detective Joel Morneau morneau@townofwindsorct.com 

688-5273 
 Ext. 526 
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